

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4413 as follows:

1.2 Page 30, line 11, delete "76,863,000" and insert "86,863,000"

1.3 Page 30, after line 28, insert:

1.4 "Subd. 4. State Emergency Operations Center 10,000,000

1.5 This appropriation is to the commissioner of
1.6 administration and is in addition to the
1.7 appropriation for the same purpose in Laws
1.8 2020, Fifth Special Session chapter 3, article
1.9 1, section 15, subdivision 2."

1.10 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.11 Page 36, line 10, delete "144,333,000" and insert "141,333,000"

1.12 Page 37, line 17, delete "real property acquisition,"

1.13 Page 38, delete subdivision 8

1.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.15 Page 44, line 16, delete "87,658,000" and insert "92,832,000"

1.16 Page 44, line 20, before "For" insert "(a)"

1.17 Page 44, after line 24, insert:

1.18 "(b) \$5,174,000 of this appropriation is from
1.19 the general fund to design and complete
1.20 repairs, replacements, and enhancements at
1.21 Minnesota correctional facilities statewide,
1.22 including but not limited to building
1.23 technology, security system, and other
1.24 life-safety upgrades."

1.25 Page 46, line 15, delete "122,482,000" and insert "138,282,000"

1.26 Page 49, after line 33, insert:

1.27 "Subd. 17. Rochester; District Energy System 15,800,000

1.28 From the general fund for a grant to the city
1.29 of Rochester for the predesign, design,
1.30 engineering, construction, and equipping of a

- 2.1 municipal district heating and cooling energy
- 2.2 distribution system, including associated
- 2.3 infrastructure, connecting the Mayo Civic
- 2.4 Center, Rochester City Hall, Rochester Art
- 2.5 Center, Rochester Civic Theater, and
- 2.6 Rochester Public Library with capacity to
- 2.7 connect to future public and private
- 2.8 developments on other nearby property sites.
- 2.9 This appropriation may be used for capital
- 2.10 improvements related to renewable energy
- 2.11 sources such as solar thermal, geothermal,
- 2.12 solar panels, and replacement of building
- 2.13 controls."
- 2.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.15 Page 54, line 17, delete "2,051,000" and insert "2,056,000"
- 2.16 Page 54, line 25, delete "\$1,840,795,000" and insert "\$1,847,800,000"
- 2.17 Page 55, line 4, delete "\$1,214,079,000" and insert "\$1,214,190,000"